

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7984

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

27 June 2023

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Software.

*You asked:*

1. *Please state the suppliers – and name of software used – for the following systems used by the trust (if applicable):*
  - a. *Cloud provider*
  - b. *Robotic process automation system*
  - c. *Payroll system*
  - d. *Staff rostering system*
  - e. *HR/workforce management system*
  - f. *Financial management system*
  - g. *Supply chain and inventory management system*
  - h. *Barcode and scanning technology system provider*
  - i. *Computer hardware provider (laptops, PCs, smartphones, tablets, iPads etc)*
2. *Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.*

Trust response:

1.
  - a. Microsoft
  - b. BD Rowa  
Automation Anywhere via Kent Community health care Trust
  - c. NHS SBS Payroll Services
  - d. Allocate
  - e. Allocate
  - f. Capita Integra Centros

- g. Omnicell  
System-C (Our supplier for JAC)
- h. Not applicable
- i. Desktop and laptops - Dell, Mobile phones - Apple - Ipads Apple

- 2.
  - a. No contract
  - b. Rolling contract  
1st March 2023
  - c. 30/06/2026
  - d. 14/01/2027
  - e. 14/01/2027
  - f. February 2024
  - g. No contract  
31/08/2026
  - h. Not applicable
  - i. No contract